
No. E-650129 I/1163487/2025                                          Dated:-17-07-2025
 
                                            NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB)
 

The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Assam
invites online bids from eligible bidders for the supply of “Mukhya Mantrir Lakhimi
Kits” for Women Mason Trainees (Lakhimi Mistri) under the Rural Mason Training
program of Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana-Gramin in Assam, as may be
requisitioned by the Department from time to time. Details of the Bid may be seen in
the e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in from 5.00 P.M of 18-07-
2025.

1. Bidder should take into account any corrigendum published on the e-procurement
p o r t a l https://assamtenders.gov.in and official website
https://rural.assam.gov.in before submitting their bids.

2. The Tender Processing Fee of ₹4,000.00 must be paid online only which is non
refundable.

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount of ₹ 4,00,000.00 must be paid online only
which will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders.

4. This Notice is a part of the Bid Document.
 
 
 
 
                                                                                   Commissioner
                                                                Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam
 
Memo No:- No. E-650129 I/1163487/2025-A                  Dated:-17-07-2025
Copy to:-

1. The Director, Information and Public Relations, Assam for publication of the notice
in local daily newspapers (2 English & 2 Assamese).

2. The PRO, O/o the Commissioner, P&RD, Assam for favour of information and
necessary action.

3. The Nodal Officer, e-Procurement, O/o the Commissioner, P&RD, Assam, for
uploading the Bid details in Assam Tenders portal (https://assamtenders.gov.in).

4. PS to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for kind
apprisal of the Additional Chief Secretary.

5. Sri Samiran Bordoloi, IT Assistant, PMAY-G for uploading the notice in the official
website https://rural.assam.gov.in

CPRD-PMAY0RMT/2/2025-PMAY-CP&RD-Commissionerate Of Panchayat & Rural Development Department I/1163487/2025



6. Notice Board. 

                                                                                       (e-signed)
                                                                                    Commissioner
                                                                Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam
 
         
 
 
                                   
 
                  

CPRD-PMAY0RMT/2/2025-PMAY-CP&RD-Commissionerate Of Panchayat & Rural Development Department I/1163487/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-07-17T11:54:54+0530
	JALLI KEERTHI




